CHANGE ORDER
CITY OF VALDEZ
TO: Pacific Pile & Marine, LP DATE ISSUED: August 23,2018
700 S. Riverside Drive CHANGE ORDER NO. 14
Seattle, WA 98108 COST CODE NO. 310-6450-58010
PROJECT NO. 310-6450
CONTRACT NO. 1283
PROJECT: Phase 2 New Harbor Development Distribute to:
Upland Facilities and Inner Harbor Engineering
Facilities Owner
Contractor

Other - Arcadis

You are directed to make the changes in this CONTRACT as follows: Perform changes in work for the
Warehouse Building as described in ASI 007A and RFI 14 and the proposal from F&W Construction:
1. Laundry Room 104 — Provide changes to accommodate Owner-furnished items per ASI 007A, including;
a. Delete work table planned for open area between washers and dryers.

b. Revise wall framing for relocation of Owner-furnished token dispenser and provide backing for
Owner-furnished soap dispenser at the original location for token dispenser.

c. Delete washer boxes and replace with direct piping for waste and upsized water supply.
d. Revise / reconfigure propane, electrical, and air ducts for 3 stacked pairs of dryers.
e. Add motorized damper for dryer make up air.

2. Shower Rooms 107, 108, 109 — Install Owner-furnished token acceptors and associated solenoid valve kits
to hot water supply for each shower.

3. Compensation for these changes will be Grand Total of $31,900.77 per the attached PPM Estimated Cost
Summary dated 8/01/2018.

Justification: Changes in the Laundry Room were necessary for installation and operation of the owner-furnished
commercial grade washers and dryers and changing locations to walls that were suitable for installing the token and
soap dispensers. Changes in Shower Rooms were necessary for installation of token-operated devices.

Not valid until signed by the City Manager. Signature of Contractor indicates his agreement herewith, including any adjustment in CONTRACT
sum or CONTRACT time.

The original CONTRACT sum was S 24.907.321.00
Change by previously authorized Change Order(s) $ o 128.706.18
The CONTRACT sum prior to this Change Order was e TR 25.036.027.18
The CONTRACT sum will be increased by this Change Order T 31.900.77
New CONTRACT sum including this Change Order will be I 25.067.927.95

CONTRACT time will unchanged. The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order
therefore is October 1. 2019.

Rev. 09/19/11



Contract No. 1283 Change Order No. 14 August 23,2018

Phase 2 New Harbor Development Page 2
Upland Facilities and Inner Harbor Facilities
CONTRACTOR: PACIFIC PILE & MARINE, LP AUTHORIZED BY:
/ CITY OF VALDEZ
Elke Doom, City Manager
Date: (2/2’5/9’0)[/) Q/ /
| J Date: ) 25" /%
CORPORATE SEAL RECOMMENDED
By: /%/é/\
Attest: Nathan Duval, Director of Capital Facilities
Corporate Secretary |
Date: ﬁ/ 2414

Rev. 09/19/11



Pacific Pile & Marine GC - New Harbor Development - Project # 310-6460 / Contract # 1283

OWNER: City of Valdez START DATE:
DESC: ASI 007 - Laundry Room & Shower Tokens FINISH DATE:
ESTIMATED COST SUMMARY
COST LABOR SUPPLIES | PPM EQUIP | RENT EQUIP | SUBCONT |PERM MAT'L
DESCRIPTION OF WORK i QUANT. |UNITS | UNIT RATE (LAB) (SUP) (PPM) (RENT) (SUB) M)
F&W Proposal sub | 10 LS | 29,000.70 . | | $29,001
-
I | E—
RFP/ASI Cost Breakdown LABOR SUPPLIES | PPM EQUIP | RENT EQUIP SUBS MATERIAL
SUBTOTALS: $0.00/ $0.00 $0.00 $0.00|  $29,000.70 $0.00
Attached cost breakdown includes sub costs (F&W, Puffin, Mantech) for Taxes @: 0.00% ] $0 _ ___%0
the revision of laundry rooom 104 to include installation of owner-supplied Add Markups 20.0% 15.0% 0.0% 15.0% 10.0% 10.0%
washers & dryers, as well as revision to showers for installation of coin/token _<_m:Em Totals w.Poc mm...cc ep..ca $0.00 $2,900.07 «c.B
operated showers ITEM TOTALS $0.00/ $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $31,900.77 $0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT $31,900.77
Add Bond mu 0.000% $0.00
SUBTOTAL $0.00 $31,900.77
Add B&O Tax: 0.000% $0.00
GRAND TOTAL $31,900.77

AS1 007 - Laundry Room & Shower Valves Page 1 of 1 8/1/2018



F & W Construction Company, Inc.
PROIJECT: Phase 2 New Harbor =‘.i- \"

CONTRACT: Project #310-6450 / Contract #1283 5"'&'3;.3;;‘.‘.’.’;""
F&W JOB#: 20298 COST CODE:

DATE: July 5, 2018

DESCRIPTION RFI ASI 07

Scope included is that work specifically included in ASI 007A dated 06/8/18 and RFP 14
dated 6/13/18 only. All previous editions of these documents are superseded.

CONTRACTOR'S COSTS
SUBCONTRACTOR TOTAL (See Sheet 4 of 4) 13,743.30
SUBCONTRACTOR MARKUP @ 10% X 0.10 1,374.00
SUBCONTRACTOR TOTAL 15,117.30 15,117.30
LABOR TOTAL (See Sheet 2 of 4) 8,791.20
MATERIALS / MISC TOTAL (See Sheet 3 of 4) 2,539.20
EQUIPMENT TOTAL {See Sheet 4 of 4) 0.00
SUBTOTAL 11,330.40
F & W FEE @ 20% X 0.20 2,266.00
F &W TOTAL 13,596.40 13,596.40
F & W/ SUBCONTRACTOR TOTALS 28,713.70
BOND / INSURANCE @ 1% X 0.01 287.00

TOTAL PROPOSAL 29,000.70

lof4



F & W Construction Company, Inc.

PROJECT:

Phase 2 New Harbor

CONTRACT: Project #310-6450 / Contract #1283

F&W JOB#: 20298

COST CODE:

=W

CONSTRUCTION
COMPANY
NG,

Direct Labor Breakdown

Trade Rate
Project Manager 105.00
Carpenter Gen Frmn, OT 109.38
Carpenter Journeyman, OT 92.56
MH _—
Trade Qrty MH Rate Total Description
Total
Project Manager 1 10.0 10.0/ 105.00 1,050.00
Carpenter Gen Frmn, OT 1 20.0 20.0/ 109.38 2,187.60
Carpenter Journeyman, OT 2 30.0 60.0f 92.56 5,553.60
0.0 0.00
0.0 0.00
0.0 0.00
0.0 0.00
0.0 0.00
0.0 0.00
0.0 0.00
0.0 0.00
0.0 0.00
0.0 0.00
0.0 0.00
0.0 0.00
0.0 0.00
0.0 0.00
0.0 0.00
0.0 0.00
0.0 0.00
0.0 0.00
Total 8,791.20

90.0

20f4




F & W Construction Company, Inc.
PROIJECT: Phase 2 New Harbor

CONTRACT: Project #310-6450 / Contract #1283
F&W JOB#: 20298 COST CODE:

=W

CONBTRUCTION
COMPANY
NE.

Material Costs

# Description Qry *UoMm Unit Price Cost
1 Metal studs + Track 1 LS 80.00 80.00
2 [5/8"Gws 160 | sF 0.65 104.00)
3 |FRP Panel 160 | SF 1.60 256.00|
4 |titebond Adhesive 2 Bkt 65.00 130.00)
5  [Trim/ Fasteners 1 LS 80.00 80.00I
6 |2x12x16 16 LF 1.70 27.20)
7 0.00]
8 0.00|
9 0.00|
10 0.00|
Total Material Costs 677.20|
Miscellaneous Costs
# Description Qry *UOM Unit Price Cost
1 Room & Board 9 CcD 118.00 1,062.00
2 C.AT. Transport 1 LS 800.00 800.00
3 0.00
4 0.00
5 0.00
6 0.00
7 0.00
8 0.00
9 0.00;
10 0.00]
Total Miscellaneous Costs 1,862.00
Total Material + Miscellaneous Costs 2,539.20|
*UOM is Unit of Measurement

3of4



F & W Construction Company, Inc. = "
PROJECT: Phase 2 New Harbor m &
CONTRACT: Project #310-6450 / Contract #1283 CENbS T VIO
F&W JOB#: 20298 COST CODE: o

Equipment Breakdown

# Description Unit Rate Total
1 0.00]
2 0.00}
3 0.00
4 0.00
5 0.00
6 0.00
7 0.00
8 0.00

Total Equipment Costs 0.00

Subcontractor
# Subcontractor Total
1 Mantech (see attached) 10,034.24
2 Puffin (see attached) 3,709.06
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
Total Subcontractor Costs 13,743.30)

4of4



ARCHITECT’S SUPPLEMENTAL INSTRUCTIONS (ASI)

COV NHD Phase 2

PROJECT Upland & Inner Harbor Facilities ASI NO. ASI-007A
CONTRACTOR Pacific Pile and Marine, LP CONTRACT NO. 1283
ORIGINATOR MCG & RSA Engineering Inc. PROJECT NO. 310-6450 (2)

DATE SUBMITTED  6/8/2018

SHEET 1 OF 2

DESCRIPTION OF ARCHITECT'S SUPPLEMENTAL INSTRUCTIONS:

1) This ASl replaces ASI-007. Laundry 104: Revise for installation of owner-furnished washers and dryers to be
installed by others. The five washing machines shall be Speed Queen Model SC30. The 6 dryers (3-units of
stacked pairs) shall be Speed Queen Model ST030.

B Drawing A3; Updated plan layout for reference. Updated sheet notes.
® Drawing A10; Delete table detail; scope to be provided by others.

B Delete specified washer boxes and replace with direct piping connections. Connect washers to two-inch waste
stub outs as shown in attached sketches and manufacturer’s instructions.

B Increase water pipe sizing to washer connections per manufacturer’s instructions.

B Revise exhaust air duct sizing as shown.

B Change makeup air duct size and configuration as shown per manufacturer’s instructions.

B Add motorized damper to make up air. Damper motor to be 120V power open, spring close. Damper motor will
be wired by laundry contractor.

B Remove 15A/2P breaker for plan north washer circuit and reused for 6" circuit for stacked dryers.

B Revise circuiting for dyers as shown in SKE-3.

B Provide 15A/1P breaker for smaller washer unit. Provide 120V receptacle.

B Repurpose roughed in conduit/junction boxes for now removed 2 most northern dyers for general purpose

receptacles. Extend washer room circuit WB-52 to these locations.

B Do not add concrete housekeeping pad for washers noted in ASI-007. This will be replaced by an 8" tall metal
frame base to be provided by others.

2) Shower 109: Revise for installation of coin token operated showers. Install owner-furnished HMS token acceptor
and associated solenoid valve to each shower hot water supply.

Attachments:
Drawings: A3, A10, SKM-1 ,SKM-2, SKM-3, SKE-2, SKE-3

Signature: John Weir/Frank Silberer/Mark Frischkorn Date: 6/8/2018

Company: MCG & RSA Engineering




ARCHITECT’S SUPPLEMENTAL INSTRUCTIONS (ASI)

City of Valdez:

Approved.
Disapproved.
Initiate RFP?
RFP#:

OO0 0

Signature: Date:

THIS IS NOT AUTHORIZATION TO PROCEED WITH WORK INVOLVING ADDITIONAL COST AND/OR
TIME. Notification must be given in accordance with Contract Documents if any clarification, variation or
Architect/Engineer response causes additional cost and/or time to Contract.



eV

€al 0@
13aHe]
NVd 335
NV1d 30013 R
= ISNOHIUYM 'SINM A3 SNOISNSWK

.n:,-n.!- .QFWMIM:RN-W nen \.nl(-/
D ™ NV1d 90014 - ONIGINg 3SNOH3YYM L/

1
I
S : ] |
53 N
WA Ve y Yorm e TN e
m / ) [
/ L i}
n m Y Hva avio ! ) [
Jpm 4 YISNIASI TIMOL ¥3dvd GILNNOW TV o J i
x = OA ( F13HS HLIN .95 X 5 MOMAIN 4w !
v} m & i ¥3ISNIASIA dVOS ER 1 y S e L i
c> [ e M3SNEASIO¥3dvd L3TI0L a ) o ! ’
35 (| SH3HL10 A8 AIAIACH “4IINTASIA dYOS ‘TLI ONIA T = 5 — 4 _ n®
m " 1. su3HLO A8 CITIAOY | MIINIJSIT NIOO DNIONIA 8 e 75,01
w e A~ 10 434 L3NIBYD IMYAA oy ~.3| X , ! i
Lo auvTi08 EI A el | N i
( TVHNLONKLS ANV TVOINVHOTW 334 ‘NIVHE HOOTd o [ 5 N _ X i
y HONDINOM s 9 g Pl [ b -
L o ol = b HHOMISYO v S ' “ N !
/ (' SHIHLO AB QIWAOHJ™ HELLNNOD HHOM € z) | ) u 5
OO ( \4 |, SHIHLO A OFCINONA ETRY] z 2 .4 wa E j ..," #/ = g
DL .. \_., SH3HLO A8 O3CINONd + HIHSVM [ el g ] & RN i
y Wy g J . o I
Mipete) | - STLONIIIASISMOHIAVM | el . '
mre A ., A B O N i
A My N
O _ﬁlu. W s .2 o8 | L _ A
N oaNM Ee————m || vOl \ 4- o..,—uu.hl._ ! //
i 8 apanm S Teil @D [T1/ b
I (D g RO BT LT/ e [F
§8« anv ¥000 R L —— . - P j ||@
$ ® i E@—o—%y )= | B
3] | | ad s :
m i ¥ 1TIHS NO o 54 z P £0-3 \ S-a L
m m SAIBNISSY OL HATH- OYL TIVM = wn_ a. @ ] \8) v
" m ANOGNIM OL M350 - OV.LMOTGNIM ®
Woou g...___UMH__Es_
SILON LITHS ® “INON't

aN39O3TNY'1d 0014 S3ILON TVI3INIO

WY 60 11 S10Z/6/8

lelal

Wrileo misR(EBODHEUIULR™/ 102 - ISNOHSYYM HOAUVH ADS




— R e

I N ¥

. N N s

.e..-..«:.B

i s DY B

Tiv13d H3LNNOD NOILdTOIHN L/

" MOT-TIVI3a NOILd3034 8/
SWVLIA , it _ .

‘Q
Sagyet

%,

= |
M e TvMANOd
ENVA Q0QM 1E
il aNoAza
] ‘AOOMAT 1A WY Pl TOOMAT N0 WV Td
- + QOOMAT A0 WY T
N
P
f e v s
wm.§| - i .
n— R i L.E%
3 3 i — qoomald
A 40 5:AAVY \ 40 SHAAVY
TUWSAO YT ZHIAO WY T
% 0z + SINNCED
oomald
A0 NYTd
R — — QoomA
40 SuAAYT
Z¥INONYTY

N
b.,_n&:\\mﬂ(/ i

e . b....r...).l«/._

L WE \‘n.”(j

FEr 1
~
D
- |
= I =
T
T
| 1)
f
A l_. g!

TIVIIANOILdIOIN\E/ )
9

ININJOT13A3A

zapyiR 0 g

S31LMI0V4 SANVY1dN

\ = | — wmeny
L H I“‘ A
- S z i o

N3IFHO

OxX
23
e
00
N_.l

HOTVEVNEM
2aVEOT08 YW
WHIR9T00

1OBGS 2V TOROHINY

00 NS - ATIGEIAY 2 M By

A0x30 NIVILL JOVIOHONY OMOLSH

=
- — TIVA ANOd
-4 u arus aooMm N
f - ALBOREING )
4 ; = NIV ALHM
4 14
= IV LINBYS T LY
4 4
i %3
i [ b
~ -
S SUEMVEO 03T ﬁ
AL 'STINd SUM i
= W
40N 20 i %
SUAYIZ ANV N 1

AYEA DN GDINVI YIIWNOS I8 OL W hd

@a3asn LoN /m\

W

b]

HORIEALXA LY GFTIVASNI

( GOOMATd 0 N3N NI BMO
| 3SNOLNOLLIO HOLOVAINGD —

5

| —————

L wvohunomironTvm —

T

LW GALYINSNI

Iivl3a 3svd

NOLYMISNI
NOLLYONNO o
MNOLLYINSNI
HIND
ONIHSY YO ¥2
—— TWAENLONMLE
A3M ‘HIANIA
3NOLS Lioddns YV
QL T1ONY BUS n%»‘nu._hwhxm Dﬂ
ANVHEINIW SO0 -+

e naaeG

NIL3S SNOLS BAUVN 100MAT 25

HIUNLOVANNYN

OHICTTING A8 13NV V134

QALYINSNI LHOddNS

— ol sarus

= TRILINALS

434 “7TYM BLIHINOD

N N\ .

Onk=zi L \\e—.ltj

NOILYAZ13\ 8./

13NIgv0 asva\s/

3sva y3gany

b

"dAL "HORIZLNI INIAY"

J13HS FNEVLSRraY (1) HUM L3NEvD

‘dAL ‘SIONIM ATWIINGD

ATINA HLWA 00T bIE WY rd J’ 5

Tnazum —

H3IMVNQ

HSINI +1d HLM bre 2}

HSYTdSNOVE WY Td

ANYTV3S TTEVANIVA "INCD

Lieany OV

JIVI3A 13dvevd b/

o e-a
=~ w0 O

BQISNI "0°0 I SM3HOS
GUIH LDISYD .pb

T e | e 4O SNHSYE TV
5 B T ._mz<a_

UIUNLIVINNYN AS
FUOMELS TFAUS

13dvevd
ANCTA N

e — 1) JC ]

CELYINSNI

Ak - 02 oy
rl T3dvavd

ANYTV3S
OLN| L3S 30ISLNO

3DVD ¥Z * d¥D L3dvvd

WEH dRIQ $/E CLNI NMWOQ
G1OH SNONNILNOD ‘dvd
73318 QAN AHOLOY

WY 1bpLL ) 8102768

rweaeyse|eBol@HEYoUoP™L10Z - ISNOHIUYM YOBHVH AO




-WMS

S3H3ISKW ENERL
9'€EZ¢7 “UINNN 80P
21/80/90 3va

JHW ‘A8 03%03HD
WWO  AD NMVEQ

V.00-ISV

S3AILMOVYL SANV1dN - INSWJOT13AIA HOTHYH M3IN
Z3ATVA 40 ALID

a3 18l QIR K ] s TGy
SEMONI HLYEH00 WORLMTE OHY TYOMMO3N

-ou| ‘Buussulbug

‘SNOISIATY vISTy|

e ]
Sous v e

o FTVISON _.. m \
OILYINIHOS ONIdid SvO -~/
TINTTNTTONT TN TN,
| wavacy Q01 TWIOL
foe0b  CHIONZ) 03d0T3A3Q WIOL
| Isd 2> C___3unSS3dd SO
b 4l Zioz T8I 3did JTIVAIN
———————
¥ISH $S31-3G0NY __l Y .>m_.<_>__>_3\m D.<O.|_ w.<0. /
e A
ONLLLA NOISNVAX3 QINSI3S |.m k
o y
A NOUVIOS —F- - d .3/t
T NN e bt &mmﬂm_ _7 ||||||||||||||| |”
1 Vi ]
/ T | (
dAl) 10 TWL .9 / r_=
(an) ﬁ, | ..ﬂ.__. = -,3 A4 OMNI 1) _.._ AN A8 Q30A0¥d _
|
1

T
it Iy O
) - $ S INYL IVl
{dAL) NOINA INICP ONNOYI | 4.2/~ d.2/14 VIS ANZ |
| e " ¢ NOUVHLIN3d ONITING |
) -Mﬂx_ O | | (@ 10 aw) d H-1—= L] L |
INIdId 3T8IXT14 4 5

[ ¥ _ 0 2 A e
|

(| (dAL) 3ATvA NOUYIOSI S¥O ——— d /e l_ ¥ |
L T lﬂ e /.l- \
| 4.4/ — —d .t ———d /e )
{ ]
S IWOSON ﬂ_ IwosoN L \
V130 43MOHS -7/ VL3 IANIHOVIA ONIHSYM -7/
TN ATVA NI SIMOHS — 4 TIEISS0d SV MOT SV CINNON dvdll~d .2 ——
N, P S |
T T [ g 1l
rﬁ | > ’ UM T AR
~ L _
| H WIS T3S IV -
| - TYOMIDIT /M ALYNIGHOOD
I N 2/1-1
| lawva 041402 Q130 NBHOL S AV B STHE Ll
AU\ \ ‘0 Him 3ATA 208§ SLvk b/ - IH_
J
4 ALl
| T
I\ SIWA MO P MM IV 9. 0d |||
[ HOLSTURV HINMH HIYM —H— i
4000 $3300V IANG¥Y
'NOLYO0] TIESSIIV N
TIVISN INOD "HOIA \\ S
18 TTKISN T . o~ SNOWDNAISHI HD4H ¥3d
e ._\h A // .mmva,/ S P UMD 0L MND3S “43HSVM
g - K

i M 2/




¢S

SIS 314 Oma
9'EEZTT YIAANN FOr
81180/90 -31va

JHW ‘A8 03KHO3HI
YV¥O A NMYNO

V.100-ISV

SOV SANVY1dN - INJWJOT3IAIA HOGHVYH MAN
ZAATA dO ALID

vISTY|

0008 v ety

TGRSV 6] 602 WP O Seend e €1
SEENEACHLYINOO MIRIITE (N MO

*ou| ‘Buuseulbug

e ]

‘SNOISIAZY

»

Ok =L P

NV1d Oz_m_>_3|_n_ 40014 IAN08V m_wDOIm_W_<>>

__ = NOOHLS3N _\sm s an ! M LT/ L
..... ) « a |
- [ea ] |
o 00M b ! :
\ |
o) |
o ..¢\> IN— llh\hl |.H.,\|.. _n_, 1 TN .
MH /S — N .| Ty N\Ti |
M—MO/MH S o ST H
! e A4 Mmoo e
: B/ __ | N LAt | _
| | \
et — o |- Ob——|= ——1- ~§fEE
wo /e[ L mw_H_rWu[.I_hwh_ﬁmmeulﬂ_L_ HI @ K0
A/ I A _ L du 74
MH ¥/€ MO /LRI MO /- i )
..... =15 M /e 3
M /1 1& " :N\> A >\N I <
A 7| THIMOHS ' b, LN _ =
\sIA._v\m_ _._v . = | m ..\%% \_H_: — M | E_Mw
¢ 40 dAL)” P AN “ ) .Bu —NOQD
YNIS ¥30NN ﬁ =0 1_ g! i - j/ urﬁ_h_. q| 335 “OILVWIHOS m
oM 7 5=g ;|n__ S W0 /s ONidld §v9 ||
y b = IMH /e 404 'd yp/1-l _ﬂ-._“_l
IND 335 M /¢ 1= Az ~vor ] ]
“INOD ¥04 ‘¥IM3S A /-1 I Enlzsﬁ AT
WMOLS ©L ¥ ..¢ - CMH _¥/C z —
Rt — ! Pl ——" L —— —
— P e Y B I _ |_|
RIITROERE! \; ,EIJ ) A A2 A =
3UVNIGH00D “T3Nvd TO¥INOD ) e 0
HINOHS G3L¥330 N3OL ) — / ; - 355 i 03 |C‘\__ )
AWid ) ALz Q ~2 (6 40 dM) 754
N2/ 335 “wiza ¢ MH /€ COA
ONIdId 404 ‘YIMOHS ¢ o A
03Lv¥3d0 NINOL mln___.ﬁ|u—_ — @v (a)
P A P R S fl\\x N/




€-ANIS

113 OMa
-3ivd
‘A8 NMVHQ

SHW A8 03X03HD

o

9'€EZZ HIANNN dor

SIAYASN
81/80/90

Y.100-ISV

Z3IAWA 40 ALID

SALLNIOYL SANV1dN - LNIWJOT13AIA HOFHVYH M3IN

B b=l _‘
NV1d NOILVTILNIA HOO14d IA0GY ASNOHIHYM -
_..__|||_rL._ _
[} | _
o "r_-_L" ;oom HONOYHL H.:m__z_E L J
Y Y e e TN ST N0
: AT/l _ —
—N— |_ _\
| oS —— o= | ()
5 A J X sk’ ] d,_\ Hib——"¥/W 0Z/%¢
o I—1 — “ \.\\\ | A <\m S:@fl Y \.._ Y )
el 2 T I = e = = - A o et UL E S
: ! T AN Mo138 1Sne
Csor | S _ ~m; L v/3 021 - E\ D TIVISNI ‘¥3dnva
Z-HIAMOHS O = = |I : T~ @, (3714010W
N . ﬁ/\/ \«_ M i / 5
. | 174 N _ (GAL) NOLLDINNOD )
-3 _ [ o = ¥3AN0 L8
nr— =i L “ M _ \ .ﬂ..
B __ _ il ’
(i -
ﬂ; Al [l
FUIMOKS \ gl o
- ] N ( m " ‘Wooroaa
- 4 L v/3 69 —
dAL) QILVINSNI ¢,9 - = (I :
(eAL) D =B £ v/N 92/92 A4 mE ¢
o T i _ | ONAVT il ¢
— = 7 - L. — ———

YISTY|

*ou| ‘Buissulbug

‘SNOISIAY

2,901 JIYNINYAL —

.,.. 7 ’IJJ .“_ .\\Ilr/
@@ - 336 “WL30 Y04 ‘gv/08 T=1( Sy wv/a —A L)
N

AT
L
N
L

[

(

|

(

|
T
&)

Xk
{




IS

314 9Ma
-3va
A8 NMVIQ

H3L ‘A8 APIIHO

SMd

S'EEZ2T H3FANN dor
81/8/9

S33s3

v.00-ISV

S3AILNIDVA SANVIdN - LNIWJOTIAIA HOGHVH M3N
ZAATVA 40 ALID

VIST|

NN NLISHIO VIRLITRONY HINADSR

ou| ‘Buuesauibuy

‘SNOISIAZY

0 =48/ [ F _..__

41 NV1d TYNOIS ANV ¥3MOd IVILEvd -~
- ONIATING 3SNOHIUYM

LUP3/ L WYEOVIa INN=3NO

aNY 1°13/1 NY1d A0S 338 co—am
INIWGINDA FONVAINT FOANIS —— an
|_sor |
L EN N
-Woou1SaY | |
NIZL' Mz
[zE]
AOZL'METL
[ 0 ] 71
TV e, o
WooNISTY L
IV LNDMID ALV ) AOZL'MSTL
dI¥L VWS 300D TNVY FHL Iy G3LD3L04d 1049 38 TIWHS LNOYD 61 ( S¥IMOHS ™" —
"NOILYOOT [ a0t
T1AISS300¥ NI INHOASNVYL JOVLIOA MOT 31¥O0T "SAIONII0S > I Azt
40 NOILYOOT ¥04 TYOINVHOIW 33S "SIATYA (IONI10S OL NOILDINNQD ) \ TUIMOHE
39V1I0A MOT 3QAOYd “TOHINOD ¥3ISYA YIMOHS dO-NIHCL 81 ) (
) |
NOLLYO0T TYNI4 804 WOINYHOIN HLIM [e01 ]
ILYNIQY00D 'XO8 HILIW ONY ¥OLIDIV NIOD NIMOHS dO-NIHOL "Ll ¢ , L-UIMOHS
“LINOYID 40 NOILYNNIINOD 804 123/ NV L°Z3/1 __\, ¢ Jor—-2aci
335 HOLMS ONILHOM W01 A8 GITIONINGD 38 TIVHS SNV ISNVHX3 | ( dAL

:S3LON 133HS e




DS

S3lyas3a T4 M0
O'EETTT U3GWNN aor
81/8/9 3G
H3L A8 Q3M03HI

‘A8 NMYQ

SMd

V.00-1SV

S3ALLTNOVL SANV1dN - INIWdOTIAIA HOTHVYH MAN
Z3ATVA 40 ALID

VST

oot v Womrp

ar OGS (61007 WP ATDSRALI WA CID
"SI SHI T30 NIIITE B THORVDEA

*ou[ ‘Bunesuibug

MshastUogiany
Y9045 v oein

SNOISIAZY

WOk = .8/ _,

.4 NV1d TYNOIS ANV ¥IMOd A3DdVINT |_<_._.m_<n_
- ONIATING 3SNOHIAEVM

T e N e G

Sl | osey-amT _
@; m O\ | Aree-ama @ Y
= h S| eSrs-amy @ I
Cll | ovrr-amT = ||
( f_.,\v_ M wm...mm.lmz.: ﬂ
( 67" LA
b 77 0r—aMT >~_nz:<44.\. > |
(A 0 o T ] )
| ] sere-ama
1| ac'oc-gu= evagozivig), SrEr—EM )
=1oF P P 3
= [ | ¥3RET QIHOVLS
( E _N?m?Vl 91'A802'V8 —7 11
0] g b 40 dAL S HO ik
Cl—=—— AOZ1'V9
YIHSTA |
ST = )
N /i G- |
L E: 1 1 -
| R K
\
_/‘
/.
> g
AOZLYS
N ¥3SN3dSIA NINOL J
(2) pn_




REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT CHANGES

DATE: June 13, 2018 RFP#: 14

PROJECT NAME: PHASE 2 NEW HARBOR DEVELOPMENT

UPLAND FACILITES AND INNER HARBOR FACILITIES
PROJECT #: 310-6450
CONTRACTOR: PACIFIC PILE & MARINE, LP

PROPOSAL REQUEST SOURCE (OWNER, CONTRACTOR, DCVR #,ETC.) Owner

You are requested to submit an itemized quotation for any changes in the contract amount and/or time required
by the provision of the proposed contract modifications listed below.

THIS IS NEITHER A CHANGE ORDER NOR A NOTICE TO PROCEED FOR THE WORK DESCRIBED HEREIN.

& Schedule A - Upland Facilities [0 Schedule B - Inner Harbor Facilities

Written Description of Proposed Work: Provide changes to Laundry and three Shower rooms as summarized
below and described in detail in Architect’'s Supplemental Instructions (ASI) 007A dated June 8, 2018:
1. Laundry room 104:
a. Delete work table
b. Revise wall framing and relocate token dispenser
c. Delete washer boxes and replace with direct piping for waste and upsized water supply
d. Revise/reconfigure propane, electrical, and air ducts for 3 stacked pairs of dryers
e. Add motorized damper for dryer make up air

2. Shower rooms 107, 108, 109:

a. Install Owner-furnished HM5 token acceptor and associated solenoid valve kit to hot water
supply for each shower.

BY: Ronald T Rozak DATE: June 13, 2018
for ARCADIS, Owner's Representative

NOTE: This f hall not {0 authori { of I

Change in contract price and time (CONTRACTOR’s breakdown required, attach additional sheet(s) if necessary.

| hereby certify that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the cost
or pricing data provided in support of this Request for Proposal is
accurate, compiete and current as of this date. Signed: Contractor Date

ATTACHMENTS: ASI007A

Distribution:

ORIGINAL TO: Pacific Pile & Marine, Contractor
COPIESTO: City of Valdez, Capital Facilities
R&M Consultants, Inc., Design Engineer
Arcadis, Owner’s Representative




ManteCh Home Office Location
Mechanical, Inc. 7401 Arctic Boulevard

Anchorage, AK 99518

Change Order Request Narrative #6 Valdez Harbor Developments Upland
Facilities

CO per ASI-007A Valdez, Alaska

F&W Construction

Narrative:

Attached is the cost associated with ASI-007. These costs include the additional hose bibbs and hammer arrestors
for the commercial washers. Also the upsizing of the HW supply to these washers. Changes to the duct work and
control dampers w/o actuators. We have also included the cost to install 3 solenoid valves for the showers which are to
be provided by others. This proposal includes NO work with the wiring of equipment or hanging the coin operator.

The total cost for this change order: $10,034.24



Mantech CO #6

UNIT MATERIAL
COST EACH LABOR ORUNIT = LABOR
Mantech CO #6 cost for ASI-007 changes UNIT HRS . QTY _ COSTS | HRS
Pipe and Components for revised washer connections $2,597.200 3235 1 $2,597.20! 32.35
Labor credit for 1" piping . $93.71  11.97 -1 -$93.71) 1197
Washer Box Credit R | $58.00 0.00 -5 -$290.00 0.00
- $0.00 000 0 $0.00 0.00
S $0.00 000 1 $0.00  0.00
S $0.00  0.00 0 $0.00 0.00
$0.00 000 0 | $0.00 0.00
FREIGHT o ) _ $250.00 000 1 |  $250.00 0.00
| |
ADDITIONAL MANDAYS $12500  0.00 2 $250.00 0.00
Administrative labor $0.00 100 0 $0.00 0.00
$0.00  0.00 0 $0.00 0.00|
so.ooL 000 0 $0.00 0.00
UNIT AND MATERIAL SUM WITHOUT MARKUP i _'i $2,713.49) )
|
MATERIAL SUM X 1.10% ] [ s2,984.84]
LABOR HOURS TOTAL | L | 2038
|
LABOR COSTS @ $ 130.00 FLAT RATE | T | s2,649.40
SUBCONTRATOR 1 - Quality Controls | $0.00 | i .
SUBCONTRACTOR 2- HH Sheet Metal | $4,000.00 | .
SUBCONTRACTOR 3 - Slayden Insulation $0.00 | —
SUBCONTRACTOR TOTAL COSTS $4,000.00 T ! —
SUBCONTRACTOR COST X 1.10% $4,400.00 | |
TOTAL LABOR $2,649.40 | |
TOTAL MATERIAL @ 1.20% $2,984.84 ] |
POSED CHAN E $10,034.24 ] |




H and H Sheet Metal, Inc. 6/14/2018
2110 S. Glenn Hwy #3

Palmer, Alaska 99645

PH: 907-745-4233

FX: 907-745-4234

jason@handhsheetmetal.com

RE: Valdez Upland ASI-007A

Scope; All labor, material and equipment necessary to furnish and install the HVAC
portion complete in accordance with the plans and specs.

Quote: $4,000.00

Inclusions: Duct work and associated accessories, Control damper w/out actuator.

Exclusions: Paint, Patch, Structural, shop drawings, controls and control wiring, and insulation.

Note: If a task or item is not specifically listed in the "Inclusion” paragraph above,
then it is to be considered excluded.

Estimator,

Jason P. Magers



1 credit

1" CPVC credited UNIT UNIT | QTY MAT LABOR

COST |(LABOR
1" CPVC 1.17 0.08 40 46.80 3.20
1" COP. LOOP HANGER 1.50 0.75 8 12.00 6.00
1" RED T CPVC 3.68 0.26 7 25.76 1.82
1" CPVC 90 1.83 0.19 5 9.15 0.95
0.00 0.00
93.71| 11.97




BOLD CPVC 5-10

CPVC 3-15-10 UNIT UNIT | QTY MAT LABOR
COST |LABOR

1-1/2 CPVC 2.82 0.09 40 112.80 3.60
1/2" Hammer Arrestors 195.00 0.75 10| 1950.00 7.50
1/2" Hose bibbs w/ Vacuum Breakers 37.05 1.17 10 370.50| 11.70
1-1/2 COP. LOOP HANGER 2.60 0.00 8 20.80 0.00
1-1/2 RED T CPVC 10.00 0.31 7 70.00 2.17
1-1/2 CPVC 90 4.30 0.26 5 21.50 1.30
1/2" CONTROL VALVE 0.00 1.20 3 0.00 3.60
1-1/2 SWT BALL VALVE 25.80 1.24 2 51.60 2.48
0.00 0.00

2597.20

32.35




PUFFIN ELECTRIC INC.
VALDEZ INNER HARBOR FACILITIES

Cost Summary Change Order
SUBJECT: ASI-007A Cost Adjustments
6/11/2018
Item cost
ASI-007A

Material Cost S 381.32
Freight S 45.00
Labor Cost S 2,334.28
Camp: 2 Day S 250.00
Cost Without Markup S 3,010.60
12% Overhead S 361.27
Cost Plus Overhead S 3,371.87
10% Profit S 337.19
Total Items Cost with OH & Profit S 3,709.06




9TLZ S | vEET S {2 18¢€ S INIT TvLOL
SYNOH
09°LES 09'72S 09 00°ST € e3 Jaw uaxyo] Jamoys |[eisul
0€°L6T 0£'192 € 00'9€ 00T H 2|qes ¢ | Z-81
80'9Z1 SSEY S0 €928 ) el Jayeaig 349 ajod T V0T
Q0°0¢ - 00°0C 1 107 jeat:} ‘$10103UU02 .mQEm_u JSIN
09'9€T S9°0€T ST S6°S L e3 daap ‘xoq |993S pX¥
6E'LY SS'EP S0 ¥8'€ € ed $S 43A0D 1dd3Y
09'L6 ot'/8 T 05°0T € e? 3Jae1dadas xa)dnp v 07
£T°6Y £1°9C €0 00'€z € ed 1axeaig dT/vST
0€°T6L 08'969 8 05°'S6 T4} Y a|qed JN €-ZT
09'TT9 09°228 9 0068 00z u 3|qed JN Z-ZT
wi9]| aun >n_ jejoL 150D 104e SIY Joqe] 150) jeddleAl | s3un Ul uuN S310N Wil
u| aduey) 23uey)
ANVYIANINNS ¢ @3uey) 150D saguey) |eal3|l
810T7/T1/9 ot1°L8% :4H Jod 150D Joqeq uiynd

lamod wooy Aipuneq asiAay

(094 1uawdinb3) piouajos pue Jawi] UayoL J3MOYS 0} J3MOd dplrold

VL00-ISY *|'e1=q 150D
san||ed JoqJeH Jauuj zapjep

"JNI 21412313 NIddnd




